
Mentor    
Contacts 

 
 
 

Activity Mentor E-mail Phone (optional) 
 
Agility 
 
 
 

Jan Bruner 
Rosemary Evans 
Gale Wise AKC and tiny dogs 
Trish Mowery CPE, AKC, ASCA 
Amy Kutcher 
Dolly Golen AKC 
Marla Hansen 
Terry Barnaby 

jbarkby@ptd.net 
pomnut@gmail.com 
gkwise@comcast.net 
unbrokenlaw@hotmail.com 
tervak@comcast.net 
dgolen@verizon.net 
mjghansen@gmail.com 
roo_tp@comcast.net 

(717) 870-0221 

Barn Hunt Jody Brinley brynleawesties@comcast.net  

Canine Good 
Citizen 

Beth Tauser 
Cathy Hivner 

Urtauser645@gmail.com 
Cat2752@comcast.net 

 

Conformation Amy Kutcher  
Marla Hansen 

tervak@comcast.net 
mjghansen@gmail.com 

 

Dock Diving    

Earth Dog Jody Brinley  Brynleawesties@comcast.net  

Farm Dog Gail Hurley  Gail.hurley2015@gmail.com  

Fast Cat    

Flyball Donna Argenio Dargenio2@gmail.com (717) 691-3097 

Freestyle Deb Sangrey Deb.sangrey@comcast.net  

Herding Stuart Kendig AKC ASCA 
Karen Darney 

hemdig@comcast.net 
karendarney@ymail.com 

 

Hunt Tests Gail Hurley AKC 
Marla Hansen pointing breeds 

Gail.hurley2015@gmail.com 
mjghansen@gmail.com 

 

Lure Coursing    

Obedience Cathy Hivner 
Marla Hansen 

Cat2752@comcast.net 
mjghansen@gmail.com 

(717) 793-1610 

Pet Training 
 

Jan Bruner 
Deb Sangrey 
Dolly Golen 
Marla Hansen 

jbarkby@ptd.net 
deb.sangrey@comcast.net 
dgolen@verizon.net 
mjghansen@gmail.com 

(717) 870-0221 

Pet Therapy Marla Hansen mjghansen@gmail.com  

Rally Leslie Hoy 
Marla Hansen 
Terry Barnaby 

2doglady@comcast.net 
mjghansen@gmail.com 
roo_tp@comcast.net 

 

Selecting a 
canine 
companion 

Dolly Golen dgolen@verizon.net 
 

 

Scent work 
 

Beth Tauser AKC, CWAGS 
Cathy Hivner 
Marla Hansen 
Karen Darney 

Urtauser645@gmail.com 
Cat2752@comcast.net 
mjghansen@gmail.com 
karendarney@ymail.com 

 
(717) 793-1610 

Tracking Mary Ellen Frame 
Amy Kutcher 

cdwestie@comcast.net 
tervak@comcast.net 

 

Tricks Beth Tauser AKC Urtauser645@gmail.com  

 

Today, there are many activities that you can do with your dog. Many of these activities are 
sponsored by the AKC and also various other dog organizations. Most AKC events welcome non 
purebred dogs. The YCDTC does not perform training. However, we have experienced people in all 
kinds of dog activities who will be happy to answer your questions and advise you how to get 
started in these activities. Join in the fun. These mentors are passionate about dogs and want to 

talk to you. 
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